
Location Title Name Telephone Ext E-mail
1606 Santa Rosa Rd, S238 
Richmond, VA 23229                     
FAX#: (855) 616-1655

State Director Dr. Basil Gooden 804-287-1552 Basil.Gooden@va.usda.gov

Assistant to the 
State Director

Janice Stroud-Bickes 804-287-1615 Janice.Stroud-Bickes@va.usda.gov

Management 
Control Officer

Margo Epps 804-287-1607 Margo.Epps@va.usda.gov

Executive Support 
Specialist

Nancy A. Lewis 804-287-1552 Nancy.Lewis@va.usda.gov

Lexington Satellite Office                     
650 N Lee Highway, S3                     
Lexington, VA  24450-3579                  
FAX#:  (855) 982-3188 

Virginia Rural 
Development 
Coordinator

Anne Herring 540-463-7124 118 Anne.Herring@va.usda.gov

FAX#: (855) 621-7139
Administrative 
Officer

Vacant 804-287-1569

Policy Technician Holly Brown 804-287-1504 Holly.Brown@va.usda.gov

Adminstrative 
Clerk

Evelyn Clark 804-287-1621 Evelyn.Clark@va.usda.gov

Management and 
Program Analyst

Michelle Seay 804-287-1585 Michelle.Seay@va.usda.gov

Policy Specialist Kasey Martin, PhD 804-287-1597 Kasey.Martin@va.usda.gov

Policy Technician Ebonie Atkins 804-287-1608 Ebonie.Atkins@va.usda.gov

Public Affairs 
Specialist

Eric Peters 804-287-1626 Eric.Peters@va.usda.gov

Public Affairs 
Technician

Danielle Logan 804-287-1624 Danielle.Logan@va.usda.gov

DINWIDDIE OFFICE                    
13915 Boydton Plank Road           
Dinwiddie, VA  23841                         
FAX: 855-636-4611

Human Resources 
Specialist

Sharidon Daniel 804-469-3311 104 Sharidon.Daniel@va.usda.gov

FAX#: (855) 636-4609
Rural Business-
Cooperative Program 
Director

Kent Ware 804-287-1557 Kent.Ware@va.usda.gov

RBS Specialist Barbara J. "BJ" Fulcher 804-287-1604 Bj.Fulcher@va.usda.gov

RBS Specialist Padmanabhan "Paddy" Sundaram 804-287-1586 Paddy.Sundaram@va.usda.gov

RBS Technician Sydney Long 804-287-1606 Sydney.Long@va.usda.gov

Lexington Satellite Office                     
650 N Lee Highway, S3                     
Lexington, VA  24450-3579                  
FAX#:  (855) 982-3188 

RBS Specialist 
(stationed in 
Lexington)

Joseph "Joe" Boatwright 540-463-7124 119 Joe.Boatwright@va.usda.gov

Farmville Satellite Office                    
100 C Dominion Dr                     
Farmville, VA  23901-2381                   
FAX#:  (855) 636-4609

RBS Specialist 
(stationed in 
Farmville)

Laurette Tucker 434-392-4906 125 Laurette.Tucker@va.usda.gov

FAX#: (855) 636-4608
Community 
Programs Director

James Maras 804-287-1590 James.Maras@va.usda.gov

CP Specialist Barbara Hodges 804-287-1601 Barbara.Hodges@va.usda.gov

CP Specialist Darlene Hughes 804-287-1602 Darlene.Hughes@va.usda.gov

CP Technician Patsy Moran 804-287-1565 Patsy.Moran@va.usda.gov
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State Engineer Eddie Smith 804-287-1605 Eddie.Smith@va.usda.gov

FAX#: (855) 636-4610
MFH Housing 
Program Director

Ora Rollins 804-287-1584 Ora.Rollins@va.usda.gov

MFH Specialist CJ Michels 804-287-1596 CJ.Michels@va.usda.gov

MFH Specialist Crystal Tyler 804-287-1547 Crystal.Tyler@va.usda.gov

MFH Technician Mariah Hatton 804-287-1564 Mariah.Hatton@va.usda.gov

State Architect Brian Fletcher 804-287-1587 Brian.Fletcher@va.usda.gov

Farmville Satellite Office                    
100 C Dominion Dr                     
Farmville, VA  23901-2381                   
FAX#:  (855) 636-4609

State Appraiser 
(stationed in 
Farmville)

Wayne Dail 434-392-4906 107 Wayne.Dail@va.usda.gov

FAX#: (855) 621‐7140
SFH Program 
Director

Ora Rollins (Acting) 804-287-1584 Ora.Rollins@va.usda.gov

SFH Specialist Brazilia Cox 804-287-1595 Brazilia.Cox@va.usda.gov

SFH Specialist Cheryl Bates 804-287-1554 Cheryl.Bates@va.usda.gov

SFH Technician Tiffany Woodson 804-287-1612 Tiffany.Woodson@va.usda.gov

Summer-Intern RH 
Tech

Ashley Truong 804-287-1569 Ashley.Troung@va.usda.gov

Wytheville Area Office                       
100 USDA Drive                      
Wytheville, VA  24381-8366                 
FAX#: (855) 621-7140

SFH Specialist 
(stationed in 
Wytheville)

Charlsie "Jeanie "Barbrow 276-228-3513 121 Jeanie.Barbrow@va.usda.gov

Wytheville Area Office                       
100 USDA Drive                      
Wytheville, VA  24381-8366                 
FAX#: (855) 621-7140

SFH Specialist 
(stationed in 
Wytheville)

Kerry Crowley 276-228-3513 115 Kerry.Crowley@va.usda.gov

Lexington Satellite Office                     
650 N Lee Highway, S3                     
Lexington, VA  24450-3579                  
FAX#:  (855) 982-3188 

SFH Specialist 
(stationed in 
Lexington)

Robert Wilson 540-463-7124 117 Robert.Wilson@va.usda.gov

Area 1
Wytheville Area Office                  
100 USDA Drive                      
Wytheville, VA  24381-8366          
FAX#: (855) 636-4613

Area Director Craig Barbrow 276-228-3513 123 Craig.Barbrow@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(SFH)

Carla Dean 276-228-3513 122 Carla.Dean@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(SFH)

David Capwell 276-228-3513 120 David.Capwell@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(MFH)

  H. Stephen “Steve” Vaughan 276-228-3513 119 Steve.Vaughan@va.usda.gov

Area Technician 
(CP)

Margaret Hollingsworth 276-228-3513 102 Margaret.Hollingsworth@va.usda.gov

Area Technician 
(SFH)

Sherry Marshall 276-228-3513 103 Sherry.Marshall@va.usda.gov

Christiansburg Satellite Office
75 Hampton Boulevard      
Christiansburg, VA  24073-2707   
FAX#: (855) 714-2707

Area Specialist 
(SFH)

Vanessa Ingles 540-382-0267 119 Vanessa.Ingles@va.usda.gov

LEBANON SUB AREA
140 Highland Drive, Suite 5
Lebanon, VA 24266-4632                  
FAX#: (855) 744‐0393

MULTI-FAMILY PROGRAM

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSING PROGRAMS STAFF

54‐15 Bland                54‐23 Carroll                54‐28  Craig       54‐39 Floyd         55‐31 Galax 54‐44 Giles    
54‐47 Grayson            54‐72 Montgomery   54‐96  Pulaski    55‐11 Radford     54‐99 Roanoke     55‐34 Smyth
55‐23 Wythe

54‐21 Bristol               54‐18  Buchanan 54‐31  Dickenson       54‐64 Lee         54‐75 Norton 54‐05 Russell    
55‐06 Scott                 55‐15  Tazewell          55‐19   Washington    55‐22 Wise



Area Specialist 
(CP)

Dwight Pierson 276-889-4650 121 Dwight.Pierson@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(CP)

Robert Hilt 276-889-4650 122 Robert.Hilt@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(SFH)

H. Pat Fuller 276-889-4650 116 Pat.Fuller@va.usda.gov

Area Technician 
(SFH)

Margaret Enlow 276-889-4650 102 Margaret.Enlow@va.usda.gov

Environmental/Civi
l Rights Specialist

James "Jim" Warner 276-889-4650 115 James.Warner@va.usda.gov

Gate City Satellite Office
359 Gateway Plaza A1                         
Gate City, VA  24251-3811                  
FAX#: (855) 621-0393

Area Specialist 
(SFH)

Jennifer Rhoton 276-386-3951 112 Jennifer.Rhoton@va.usda.gov

Area 2

Lynchburg Area Office            
20311-A Timberlake Rd                 
Lynchurg, VA  24502-0337             
FAX#: (855) 621-7142

Area Director David Worley 804-382-4527 David.Worley@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(SFH)

Beverly Franklin 434-439-3583 Beverly.Franklin@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(CP)

Cynthia "Cindy" Bomar 434-439-3589 Cindy.Bomar@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(SFH)

Darryl Magee 434-439-3586 Darryl.Magee@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(SFH)

Janet Entsminger 434-439-3585 Janet.Entsminger@va.usda.gov

Area Technician 
(CP)

Joyce Millner 434-439-3580 Joyce.Millner@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(SFH)

Khristian L. Watson 434-439-3584 Khristian.Watson@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(MFH)

Paula Wilson 434-439-3581 Paula.Wilson@va.usda.gov

Area Technician 
(MFH)

Sarah Bonner 434-439-3582 Sarah.Bonner@va.usda.gov

P O Box 21607                               
Roanoke, VA  24018                      
FAX#:  (855) 636-4612

Area Specialist 
(MFH)

Paul Wray 540-471-3030 Paul.Wray@va.usda.gov

Farmville Satellite Office                    
100 C Dominion Dr                     
Farmville, VA  23901-2381                   
FAX#:  (855) 636-4609

Area Specialist 
(SFH)

Dennis Campbell 434-392-4906 105 Dennis.Campbell@va.usda.gov

Area 3

Harrisonburg Area Office                     
1934 Deyerle Ave, SD                     
Harrisonburg, VA  22801                     
Fax#: (855) 627-9830

Area Director David Foster 804-382-2879 David.Foster@va.usda.gov

Area Technician 
(SFH)

Carol Breeden 540-433-9126 136 Carol.Breeden@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(CP)

Cynthia "Cyndy" Bedwell 540-433-9126 132 Cynthia.Bedwell@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(MFH)

David Martz 540-433-9126 112 David.Martz@va.usda.gov

Area Technician 
(MFH)

Debbie Strickler 540-433-9126 129 Debbie.Strickler@va.usda.gov

Area Technician 
(CP)

Nicholas Culumber 540-433-9126 131 Nicholas.Culumber@va.usda.gov

54‐04 Alleghany        54‐07 Amherst            54‐08 Appomattox   54‐13 Bath            54‐14 Bedford      54‐16 Botetourt
54‐19 Buckingham    55‐26 Buena Vista      54‐20 Campbell        54‐25 Charlotte   55‐29 Covington   54‐30 Cumberland
54‐33 Danville            54‐41 Franklin             54‐50 Halifax            54‐54 Henry         55‐32 Lexington    54‐67 Lunenburg
54‐3 Martinsville       54‐70 Mecklenburg    54‐87 Patrick         54‐88 Pittsylvania  54‐91 Prince Edward  55‐01 Rockbridge

54‐11 Augusta          54‐27 Clarke               54‐42 Frederick   54‐55 Harrisonburg   54‐56 Highland            54‐86 Page   
55‐03 Rockingham   55‐07 Shenandoah   55‐35 Staunton   55‐16 Warren              55‐18 Waynesboro
55‐25 Winchester



Area Specialist 
(SFH)

Robin Chapman 540-433-9126 135 Robin.Chapman@va.usda.gov

Culpeper Sub Office                           
351 Lakeside Drive                     
Culpeper, VA  22701-1945                   
FAX#:  (855) 627-9829

Area Specialist  
(MFH)

Alan Knewstep 540-825-4200 109 Alan.Knewstep@va.usda.gov

Area Technician 
(SFH)

Brunilda Pina~Noble 540-825-4200 110 Brunilda.Pina-Noble@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(SFH)

Kathy Bromley 540-825-4200 117 Kathy.Bromley@va.usda.gov

Area Technician 
(SFH)

Vicki Chaney 540-825-4200 102 Vicki.Chaney@va.usda.gov

Fredericksburg City Satellite Office      
4805 Carr Drive                                 
Jackson Square Office Park                 
Fredericksburg, VA  22408-2689         
FAX#:  (855) 627-9829

Area Specialist 
(SFH)

Donna Wallace 540-899-9492 110 Donna.Wallace@va.usda.gov

Area 4
Courtland Area Office                        
22329 Main St                              
Southampton Office Bldg 2                  
Courtland, VA  23737-1026                  
Fax#: (855) 627-9828

Area Director David Foster 804-287-1505 David.Foster@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(SFH)

Connie Garrant-Stephan 757-653-2532 130 Connie.Stephan@va.usda.gov

Area Technician 
(CP)

Jason Osterbind 757-653-2532 128 Jason,Osterbind@va.usda.gov

Area Technician 
(SFH)

Justin Jones 757-653-2532 121 Justin.Jones@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(MFH)

Mary Jones 757-653-2532 120 Mary.Jones@va.usda.gov

CED Specialist Matthew Underwood 757-653-2532 133 Matthew.Underwood@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(CP)

Peggy Jordan 757-653-2532 125 Peggy.Jordan@va.usda.gov

Richmond Sub-Office                         
1606 Santa Rosa Road, S239             
Richmond, VA  23229                      
FAX#:  (855) 636-4608

Area Specialist 
(MFH)

Brenda Marriott 804-287-1611 Brenda.Marriott@va.usda.gov

Area Technician 
(SFH)

Chelsea Daly 804-287-1582 Chelsea.Daly@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist Daniel Bedford 804-287-1616 Daniel.Bedford@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(SFH)

Derek Thompson 804-287-1592 Derek.Thompson1@va.usda.gov

Area Specialist 
(CP)

Tara Delaney 804-287-1599 Tara.Delaney@va.usda.gov

Area Technician 
(MFH)

Zakery Comer 804-287-1591 Zakery.Comer@va.usda.gov

54‐02 Albemarle      54‐09 Arlington   54‐22 Caroline              54‐29 Culpeper   54‐37 Fairfax    55‐30 Falls Church
54‐38 Fauquier         54‐40 Fluvanna   54‐43 Fredericksburg   54‐48  Greene    54‐61 King George      54‐65 Loudoun
54‐66 Louisa              54‐58 Madison   55‐33 Manassas             54‐76 Nelson     54‐85 Orange   54‐95 Prince William
54‐97 Rappahannock   55‐10 Spotsylvania   55‐12 Stafford

54‐01 Accomack       54‐17 Brunswick            54‐78 Chesapeake      54‐32 Dinwiddie           54‐35 Emporia     
55‐02 Franklin           54‐49 Greensville          54‐53 Hopewell           54‐57 Isle of Wight      54‐82 Northampton    
54‐89 Petersburg      54‐92 Prince George    55‐09 Southampton    54‐74 Suffolk                55‐14 Sussex

54‐06 Amelia             54‐24 Charles City       54‐26 Chesterfield        55‐28 Colonial Heights       54‐36 Essex
54‐45 Gloucester      54‐46 Goochland         54‐34 Hampton             54‐51 Hanover                     54‐52 Henrico
54‐58 James City       54‐60 King & Queen   54‐62 King William        54‐63 Lancaster                   54‐69 Mathews
54‐71 Middlesex       54‐77 New Kent           55‐17 Newport News   54‐83 Northumberland      54‐84 Nottoway
54‐93 Poquoson        54‐90 Powhatan          54‐98 Richmond            55‐21 Westmoreland         55‐20 Williamsburg
55‐24 York


